

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

OWNER: CITY OF NEWTON
PROJECT: Water Line Project from Duncan to Medical Center Dr.

PROJECT NO.: 14SW000007(436)
Bid Date/Time: 2:00 PM Jan. 8, 2015

				Nowak Const. 200 S. Goddard Rd. Goddard, KS		Mies Const. 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS		McCullough 9210 E. 34th St. Wichita, KS		Dondlinger 2656 S. Sheridan Wichita, KS		Duling Construction Co. 4200 S. West St. Wichita, KS		Vogts-Parga PO Box 67 North Newton, KS			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
1.	8" DIP Waterline (Class 52)	905	LF	\$40.00	\$36,200.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 29,322.00	36.00	\$32,580.00	35.00	\$31,675.00	\$ 44.00	\$39,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$40,725.00	\$ 88.00	\$79,640.00
2.	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	2,135.00	\$2,135.00	3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$8,250.00
3.	12"x12"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4.	Remove and Relocate Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$5,250.00
5.	Directional Drill	36	LF	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 3,636.00	100.00	\$3,600.00	60.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 120.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$3,960.00
6.	Erosion Control BMP's	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	50.00	\$50.00	100.00	\$100.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 255.00	\$255.00
7.	Seeding	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	50.00	\$50.00	100.00	\$100.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 320.00	\$320.00
8.	Staking	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	600.00	\$600.00	108.00	\$108.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 680.00	\$680.00	\$ 675.00	\$675.00
9.	Backfill, Sand Jet and Vibrate	37	LF	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 259.00	5.00	\$185.00	11.00	\$407.00	\$ 8.00	\$296.00	\$ 11.00	\$407.00	\$ 93.55	\$3,461.35
10.	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	50.00	\$50.00	100.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$2,425.00
TOTAL BID:					\$57,810.00		\$41,167.00		\$43,000.00		\$43,765.00		\$51,736.00		\$57,832.00		\$110,736.35
<i>Addendum No 1</i>						Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
<i>Addendum No 2</i>						Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
BID BOND						Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	

****NOTE** Bid from Forshee Plumbing LLC was not read due to no acknowledgement of Addendum #2.**